

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18204/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2006 in RFA No. 239/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

TARIF SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, adv.

Mr. Praveen Rai, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Original records be summoned.

To be tagged along with the Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C) No. 17298
of 2006 and batch.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master