

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20652/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in RFA Nos.893/87, 929/87, 908/87, 930/87, 931/87, 932/87, 933/87, 8/88 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SHIV DHHAN (D) TH:LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9730 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9732 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9733 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and bringing L.Rs. on record and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9764 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and bringing L.Rs. on record and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9765 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9768 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9777 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9783 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9784 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9794 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9796 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9816 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9817 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9869 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9886 of 2006

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9985 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10105 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10102 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10103 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted. Tag with C.A. No.4946/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER