

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3925/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2006 in RFA No. 434/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SOHAN (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2167 of 2007

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2168 of 2007

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2170 of 2007

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2207 of 2007

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2214 of 2007

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2215 of 2007

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2243 of 2007

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2247 of 2007

With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2424 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2449 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3931 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3982 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

...2/-

-2-

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the applications for substitution.

Leave granted.

Tag on with C.A.No. 4945/2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master