

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 9371

(From the judgement and order dated 27.4.2006 in RFA No.521/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF  
Delhi at New Delhi)

Hans Raj(dead) through Lrs. & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr. Respondent(s)  
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag on with C.A.No.30/07 and other connected matters.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Radha R.Bhatia ]

Court Master