

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 1514/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2006 in RFA No. 413/1995 of  
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RISHAL (DEAD) TH. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted. Delay condoned.  
Substitution is allowed.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with C.A. No.4945/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER