

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6560/2007

KARAMVIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submitted that the respondents have already filed counter affidavit showing the number as CA 4946/06 instead of SLP(C) ...CC 2873/07 and SLP(C) 6560/07. Issue notice to the respondent to do the needful. List again on 16.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk