

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6563/2007

SURJAN BHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of order dated 16.10.2008 counsel for the petitioners has not served copy of SLP to the counsel for R.2. Serve copy within a week as a last chance. File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Await service on respondents 1 and 3. List again on 9.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk