

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4945 OF 2006

LAL CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.4946/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),

C.A.No.4947/2006

C.A.No.4948/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4949/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4950/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4951/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4952/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4953/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4954/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4955/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4956/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4957/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4958/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4959/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4960/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4961/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4962/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with

2

office report),

C.A.No.4963/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4964/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4972/2006(With Office Report),

C.A.No.4965/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4966/2006(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4967/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4968/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4969/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with office report),

C.A.No.4973/2006 (With Office Report),

C.A.No.4970/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with

office report),
C.A.No.4974/2006 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.4971/2006 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and with
office report),
C.A.No.4976/2006 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.4977/2006 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.5136/2006 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.5134/2006 (With Appl.(s) for directions and with office report),
C.A.No.5135/2006 (With Appl.(s) for stay and with Prayer for Interim
Relief and Office Report),
C.A.No.5351/2006 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.5890/2006, C.A.No.23/2007 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from
filing O T and with office report),
C.A.No.24/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.25/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.26/2007 (With Appl.(s) for bail and with office report),
C.A.No.27/2007(With Appl.(s) for bringing LR's on record and with office
report),
C.A.No.28/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.29/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.30/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.31/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.32/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.33/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.34/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.35/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.36/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.37/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.38/2007 (With Office Report),

3

C.A.No.39/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.41/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.42/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.40/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.603/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.465/2007 (With Appl.(s) for permission to file SLP and with
Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
SLP(C)No.1684/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.886/2007 (With Office Report),

C.A.No.887/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.888/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.889/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.890/2007 (With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing O T and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and bringing LR's
on record and with office report),
C.A.No.891/2007,
C.A.No.1228/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1229/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1230/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1231/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1232/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1233/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln. And with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
C.A.No.1295/2007 (With Appl.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of
dates),
C.A.No.1300/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1301/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1310/2007 (With Appl.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates
and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
C.A.No.1302/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1311/2007 (With Appl.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates
and with office report),
C.A.No.1303/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1304/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1305/2007, C.A.No.1306/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1307/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1308/2007 (With Office Report),

C.A.No.1309/2007 (With Appl.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report),
C.A.No.1853/2007 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.6560/2007 (With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report),
SLP(C)No.6563/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
C.A.No.2461/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.2679/2007 (With Office Report),

4

C.A.No.1976/2007 (With Appl.(s) for bringing LRs on record and with office report),C.A.No.1977/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1979/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1980/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1981/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1982/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.1984/2007 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.8259/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
C.A.No.2721/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.2722/2007 (With Office Report),
C.A.No.2723/2007 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.12746/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
C.A.No.3990/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.14313/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.14314/2007 (With Appl.(s) for bringing LRs on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
SLP(C)No.14315/2007 (With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),
SLP(C)No.12121/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12933/2007 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.12935/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12936/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12937-12938/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12939/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12940/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12941/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12942-12943/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.12946/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.16352/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
SLP(C)No.16353/2007 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
C.A.No.4693/2007 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.4334/2008 (With Office Report),C.A.No.4118-4124/2008,
SLP(C)No.13579/2008 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with

5

office report),
C.A.No.4283/2008 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.16207-16208/2008 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
C.A.No.5429/2008 (With Office Report),
SLP(C)No.28889/2008 (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report),
C.A.No.551/2009 (With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Avtar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

 Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

CA 5351 & 5890/06 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

 Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

 Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

6

for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Rekha Pandey and Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned
counsel stated that they are appearing for Union of India and
DDA in all the matters.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel
appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 10.50 a.m.
and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Basava Prabhu S.
Patil, learned senior counsel started his arguments and
submitted till 1 p.m. After Mr. Patil, Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Mr.
Prem Malhotra and Mr. K.S. Rana, learned counsel made their
submissions for ten minutes each. Thereafter, Ms. Rekha
Pandey and Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel for UOI and
DDA made their submissions for about ten minutes. Finally,
Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel replied in

rejoinder and concluded at 3.20 p.m.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master